OP \$40.00 5354377

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM782495

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WasteXpress Environmenal LLC		01/25/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brookside Mezzanine Fund IV, L.P., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	201 Tresser Blvd., Suite 330		
City:	Stamford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06901		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5354377	WASTEXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6142243246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-462-1093

Email: ipdocketcolumbus@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Ice Miller LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 29th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Bacon
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Bacon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - WasteXpress#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - WasteXpress#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - WasteXpress#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - WasteXpress#page4.tif

TRADEMARK 900746094 REEL: 007952 FRAME: 0265 This Agreement is subject to a Subordination and Intercreditor Agreement, dated as of January 25, 2023 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intercreditor Agreement"), among Webster Bank, National Association as Senior Lender, Brookside Mezzanine Fund IV, L.P., as Junior Agent and Purchaser, Pacific Northern Environmental LLC and the other entities from time to time party thereto. This Agreement is subordinated in right and time of payment to the prior payment in full of all Senior Debt (as defined therein) in accordance with, and to the extent specified in, such Intercreditor Agreement.

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of January 25, 2023 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Brookside Mezzanine Fund IV, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature Pages Follow]

4876-6052-0258.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007952 FRAME: 0266

WASTEXPRESS ENVIRONMENTAL LLC

By: Name: Spencer Partridge

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 007952 FRAME: 0267

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BROOKSIDE MEZZANINE FUND IV, L.P., as Administrative Agent

By: Brookside Mezzanine Partners IV, LLC, its General Partner

Noma: Caray Sal

Name: Corey Sclar Title: Managing Partner

SCHEDULE 1 TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

<u>Note</u> <u>Party/Owner</u>	<u>Trademarks</u>	Application/ Registration Number	Application/Registration <u>Date</u>
WasteXpress	United States (USPTO)	Application: 87435834	December 12, 2017
Environmental	WASTEXPRESS and design	Registration: 5354377	
LLC			
	First Use: March 2, 2003		
	Use in commerce: March 2, 2003		

4876-6052-0258.5

RECORDED: 01/25/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007952 FRAME: 0269